



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 422/2007 & CM APPL. 10806/2007
D.D.A. Appellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal, Advocate for
appellant.

versus

KAMLA PAHWA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Prem Prakash and Ms. Neetu
Gupta, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel with Mr. M. Desai, Advocate
for MCD.

CORAM: MR. P. K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.12.2022**

Application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased
respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite best
efforts he could not ascertain the details of Legal heirs of deceased
respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Prem Prakash, advocate who was earlier representing the
deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 is present in court today. Learned
counsel for the respondent no. 1 and 2 is directed to furnish the details
of the Legal Heirs of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 to learned
counsel for the appellant who may thereafter take appropriate steps
for substitution of legal heirs of the deceased respondent within four
weeks.

Re-notify on 10.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 19, 2022/mr