



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 422/2007 & CM APPL.10806/2007

D.D.A.

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Bansal, Advocate
(9891688600)

versus

KAMLA PAHWA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aakriti Singh, Advocate
(9315827955)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.03.2023

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that despite directions given on 19.12.2022, he has not been provided with the details of proposed LRs of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 2 by the counsel, representing these respondents earlier. Let the requisite details be furnished by the counsel who was earlier representing respondent Nos.1 and 2 within four weeks to learned counsel for the appellant so as to enable him to take necessary steps for their substitution.

Re-notify on 01.08.2023.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2023

vk