



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA 422/2007 & CM APPL.10806/2007

D.D.A.

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Shreya Kasera, proxy counsel for
Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate
(9999345818)

versus

KAMLA PAHWA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.03.2024

1. Appellant has not taken steps for service despite last opportunity having been granted on 07.11.2023.
2. Consequently, appellant is directed to take steps within three weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, Delhi High Court, New Delhi, for issuance of notice in terms of order dated 001.08.2023.
3. Re-notify on 12.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 6, 2024

vk