



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 422/2007 & CM APPL.10806/2007**

D.D.A.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate

versus

KAMLA PAHWA & ORS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel
for MCD (through vc)**

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.07.2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that cost of Rs.3,000/- has been deposited and has filed the proof of the same.
2. Learned counsel seeks one week's time to comply with order dated 01.08.2023.
3. At request, re-list on 21.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 12, 2024

vk