



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 422/2007 & CM APPL. 10806/2007

D.D.A.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate

versus

KAMLA PAHWA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri & Ms. Neetu
Gupta, Advocates

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for LR's of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that today he has filed affidavit giving the details of all the LR's of deceased respondent No.1-Smt. Kamla Pahwa and respondent No.2-Sh. Arun Krishan Pahwa.
2. Let learned counsel for the appellant take necessary steps for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 2 within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 25.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2025

vk