



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 422/2007, CM APPL. 10806/2007

D.D.A.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Latika Malhotra, Advocate
(thr. vc)

versus

KAMLA PAHWA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neetu Gupta & Ms. Harshita
Jain, Advocates for Mr. S.K.
Bhaduri, Advocate for R-1 & 2
Mr. Hemant Chopra, Mr. Manu
Chaturvedi, Mr. Ahmed Jamal
Siddiqui, Mr. Kshitiz Kishor Rai, &
Mr. Madhav Tripathi, Advocates for
MCD (thr. vc)
Manuchaturvedi@gmail.com
Ms. Vidhushi Singhania, Adv. for
Ms. Kritika Gupta, Advocate for
DDA

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks leave to file an additional affidavit to place on record more detailed particulars of the genealogical tree relevant to the present case. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
2. At request, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

vk