



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 422/2007 & CM APPL. 10806/2007
D.D.A.Appellant

Through: Ms. Kritika Gupta and
Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Advs.

versus

KAMLA PAHWA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhaduri & Ms. Neetu
Gupta, Advs. for R-1 & 2
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi,
Standing Counsel for MCD
(Through VC).

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant-DDA seeks and is granted further time to take necessary steps in order to comply with the earlier orders before the next date.
2. At request, re-notify on 08.10.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

N